

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6345

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

22 April 2021

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Fundus and Optical Biometer.

*You asked:*

### 1. Fundus Camera

- a. *How many devices do you have and which model?*
- b. *When were these devices installed?*
- c. *When are these due to be replaced?*
- d. *Is there a replacement budget allocated?*
- e. *Do you have a service contract? When does it expire?*

### 2. Optical Biometer

- a. *How many devices do you have and which model?*
- b. *When were these devices installed?*
- c. *When are these due to be replaced?*
- d. *Is there a replacement budget allocated?*
- e. *Do you have a service contract? When does it expire?*

### 3. Capsular Tension Ring

- a. *Which Brand do you use?*
- b. *How many did you use in 2019?*

Trust response:

1. Fundus Camera
    - a. Topcon Triton x5
    - Optos California x2
  - b. 2017 - 2021
  - c. 2024 - 2028
  - d. No
  - e. Annual Renewal
2. Optical Biometer
    - a. Zeiss IOL 700 x3

- b. 2019 - 2021
  - c. 2026 - 2028
  - d. No
  - e. Annual Renewal
3. Capsular Tension Ring
- a. Not Known
  - b. Not Applicable